
Carroll (WI) (9-4-4, 5-2-1) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (9-3-3, 3-3-1)
10/26/2024 at Bloomington (Neis Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 09:03 (YELLOW), #19 Devyn Kennedy (IWU)   16:51 (YELLOW), #7 Kalabi Kamau (IWU)   81:36 (YELLOW), #0
Jason Brunger (CU)   

Date: 10/26/2024
Attendance: 211
Stadium: Neis Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 0 3 3
Ill. Wesleyan 0 0 0

Carroll (WI) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Brunger, Jason 0 0 0 0 82
3 Rinke, Raphael 0 0 0 0 90
5 Rastrollo, Manel 0 0 0 0 90

MID 6 Rodriguez, Thomas 1 1 0 0 90
MID 7 Gonzaga, Josh 1 1 1 0 72
MID 9 Meke, Matthew 1 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Dorchester, Sam 5 3 2 0 83
MID 14 Hinten, Nico 1 0 0 0 90

15 Serra, David 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 19 Kratzer, Ethan 2 2 0 0 90
DEF 22 Greear, Jackson 0 0 0 1 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Valle, Emanuel 0 0 0 0 1

13 Picard, Henry 0 0 0 1 24
27 Garcia, Uriel 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 12 7 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brunger, Jason 81:36 0 2
27 Garcia, Uriel 08:24 0 0

Totals 0 2

Ill. Wesleyan 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 7 Kamau, Kalabi 0 0 0 0 53
12 Coleman, Ryder 1 0 0 0 60

MID 13 Tierney, Logan 1 1 0 0 65
DEF 14 Smazil, Jerry 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 17 McCully, Nick 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 18 McIntosh, Elsworth 2 1 0 0 60
DEF 19 Kennedy, Devyn 1 0 0 0 67
DEF 26 McNulty, Will 0 0 0 0 74
MID 32 Shumaker, Logan 0 0 0 0 60
MID 33 Lyons, Ben 3 0 0 0 60
GK 44 Kedzior, Sam 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Bixby, Treyson 0 0 0 0 39
MID 4 Rodino, Joey 0 0 0 0 30
MID 6 Bruso, Justin 0 0 0 0 16
MID 10 Bakirdan, Mush 1 0 0 0 40

20 Colman, Jackson 0 0 0 0 28
MID 21 Nugent, Declan 1 0 0 0 30

31 Mujahid, Faheem 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 39 Young, Gavin 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 10 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
44 Kedzior, Sam 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 3 9 12
Ill. Wesleyan 2 8 10

Saves By Period
Carroll (WI) 1 1 2
Ill. Wesleyan 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (WI) 0 2 2
Ill. Wesleyan 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Carroll (WI) 6 8 14
Ill. Wesleyan 5 5 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

69:02 CU Sam Dorchester Henry Picard
GOAL by CU Dorchester, Sam Assist by Picard,
Henry.

79:08 CU Josh Gonzaga GOAL by CU Gonzaga, Josh.

85:16 CU Sam Dorchester Jackson Greear
GOAL by CU Dorchester, Sam Assist by Greear,
Jackson.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 IWU Kedzior, Sam at goalie for Ill. Wesleyan
00:00 CU Brunger, Jason at goalie for Carroll (WI)
02:22 CU Foul on Rastrollo, Manel.
04:15 CU Foul on Rinke, Raphael.
06:04 IWU Foul on McCully, Nick.
08:39 IWU Corner kick [08:39].
09:03 IWU Yellow card on IWU Kennedy, Devyn.
09:03 CU Shot by CU Meke, Matthew, out right.
09:03 CU Foul on Meke, Matthew.
15:54 CU Foul on Rinke, Raphael.
16:51 IWU Yellow card on IWU Kamau, Kalabi.
16:51 CU Shot by CU Kratzer, Ethan, bottom left, Team save.
16:51 CU Foul on Greear, Jackson.
16:51 IWU Shot by IWU Lyons, Ben, right woodwork.
16:51 IWU Shot by IWU McIntosh, Elsworth, top, saved by Brunger, Jason.
20:45 IWU Foul on McCully, Nick.
26:33 CU Shot by CU Dorchester, Sam.
27:38 IWU IWU substitution: Young, Gavin for Coleman, Ryder.
27:38 IWU IWU substitution: Mujahid, Faheem for Tierney, Logan.
27:38 IWU IWU substitution: Rodino, Joey for McIntosh, Elsworth.
27:38 IWU IWU substitution: Bakirdan, Mush for Shumaker, Logan.
27:38 IWU IWU substitution: Nugent, Declan for Lyons, Ben.
29:20 CU Foul on Meke, Matthew.
30:38 CU CU substitution: Picard, Henry for Gonzaga, Josh.
32:42 IWU IWU substitution: Bruso, Justin for Smazil, Jerry.
32:42 IWU IWU substitution: Bixby, Treyson for Kennedy, Devyn.
34:38 IWU IWU substitution: Colman, Jackson for Kamau, Kalabi.
42:07 IWU Offside against Ill. Wesleyan.
43:44 CU CU substitution: Valle, Emanuel for Dorchester, Sam.
44:26 IWU Foul on Bruso, Justin.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CU
FOR CU: , #0 Brunger, Jason, #3 Rinke, Raphael, #5 Rastrollo, Manel, #6 Rodriguez, Thomas, #7 Gonzaga, Josh, #9
Meke, Matthew, #10 Dorchester, Sam, #14 Hinten, Nico, #15 Serra, David, #19 Kratzer, Ethan, #22 Greear, Jackson.

45:00 IWU

FOR IWU: , #44 Kedzior, Sam, #7 Kamau, Kalabi, #12 Coleman, Ryder, #13 Tierney, Logan, #14 Smazil, Jerry, #17
McCully, Nick, #18 McIntosh, Elsworth, #19 Kennedy, Devyn, #26 McNulty, Will, #32 Shumaker, Logan, #33 Lyons,
Ben.

45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Kamau, Kalabi for Colman, Jackson.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Coleman, Ryder for Young, Gavin.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Tierney, Logan for Mujahid, Faheem.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Smazil, Jerry for Bruso, Justin.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: McIntosh, Elsworth for Rodino, Joey.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Kennedy, Devyn for Bixby, Treyson.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Shumaker, Logan for Bakirdan, Mush.
45:00 IWU IWU substitution: Lyons, Ben for Nugent, Declan.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Gonzaga, Josh for Picard, Henry.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Valle, Emanuel.
48:01 IWU Shot by IWU McIntosh, Elsworth, out left.
49:23 CU Foul on Greear, Jackson.
50:32 IWU Foul on Shumaker, Logan.
54:57 CU Foul on Rastrollo, Manel.
55:27 IWU Shot by IWU Kennedy, Devyn, out top.
56:32 CU Shot by CU Serra, David.
58:06 IWU IWU substitution: Nugent, Declan for Coleman, Ryder.
58:06 IWU IWU substitution: Rodino, Joey for Tierney, Logan.
58:06 IWU IWU substitution: Bakirdan, Mush for McIntosh, Elsworth.
58:06 IWU IWU substitution: Young, Gavin for Shumaker, Logan.
58:06 IWU IWU substitution: Mujahid, Faheem for Lyons, Ben.
58:37 IWU Corner kick [58:37].



59:59 IWU Foul on McNulty, Will.
60:30 CU Shot by CU Kratzer, Ethan, top, saved by Kedzior, Sam.
60:39 CU Corner kick [60:39].
61:08 CU Foul on Rinke, Raphael.
61:38 IWU Foul on McNulty, Will.
62:09 CU Shot by CU Hinten, Nico, out left.
62:28 IWU IWU substitution: Tierney, Logan for Kamau, Kalabi.
62:28 IWU IWU substitution: Bixby, Treyson for Kennedy, Devyn.
63:33 IWU Foul on Mujahid, Faheem.
64:02 CU Shot by CU Rodriguez, Thomas, top, saved by Kedzior, Sam.
64:37 CU Foul on Meke, Matthew.
66:19 CU Foul on Gonzaga, Josh.
66:58 CU Foul on Rastrollo, Manel.
67:52 IWU IWU substitution: Bruso, Justin for Tierney, Logan.
67:52 CU CU substitution: Picard, Henry for Gonzaga, Josh.
69:02 CU GOAL by CU Dorchester, Sam Assist by Picard, Henry.

Carroll (WI) 1, Ill. Wesleyan 0
69:02 IWU IWU substitution: Kennedy, Devyn for McNulty, Will.
70:02 IWU Shot by IWU Nugent, Declan, out left.
71:54 CU Shot by CU Dorchester, Sam, bottom left, saved by Kedzior, Sam.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: Tierney, Logan for Rodino, Joey.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: Colman, Jackson for Mujahid, Faheem.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: Lyons, Ben for Bruso, Justin.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: Shumaker, Logan for Nugent, Declan.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: McIntosh, Elsworth for Bakirdan, Mush.
71:58 IWU IWU substitution: Coleman, Ryder for Young, Gavin.
71:58 CU CU substitution: Gonzaga, Josh for Dorchester, Sam.
71:58 IWU Shot by IWU Lyons, Ben, out right.
76:09 CU Foul on Meke, Matthew.
76:48 IWU Shot by IWU Lyons, Ben, left woodwork.
77:35 CU CU substitution: Dorchester, Sam for Picard, Henry.
79:08 CU GOAL by CU Gonzaga, Josh.

Carroll (WI) 2, Ill. Wesleyan 0
79:08 IWU IWU substitution: Bakirdan, Mush for McCully, Nick.
79:22 IWU Shot by IWU Coleman, Ryder, out right.
81:04 IWU Shot by IWU Bakirdan, Mush.
81:12 IWU Corner kick [81:12].
81:36 IWU Shot by IWU Tierney, Logan, top, saved by Brunger, Jason.
81:36 CU Yellow card on CU Brunger, Jason.
81:36 CU Foul on Brunger, Jason.
81:36 CU CU substitution: Garcia, Uriel for Brunger, Jason.
81:32 IWU Foul on Kennedy, Devyn.
81:32 CU Corner kick [81:32].
85:16 CU GOAL by CU Dorchester, Sam Assist by Greear, Jackson.

Carroll (WI) 3, Ill. Wesleyan 0
85:16 IWU IWU substitution: McNulty, Will for Kennedy, Devyn.
85:29 IWU Corner kick [85:29].
87:19 CU Shot by CU Dorchester, Sam.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


